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I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached the Late-Filed Petition to Intervene in accordance 
with WAC 480-07-360(7) upon all parties of record in this proceeding by electronic transmission to the 
email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the Commission’s master service list for 
this docket. 

 
 
For Pacific Power & Light Co. 

Zachary Rogala 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 
Zachary.rogala@pacificorp.com  

 
For AWEC 
Tyler Pepple 
Sommer Moser 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450  
Portland, OR 97201  
tcp@dvclaw.com  
sjm@dvclaw.com  
jog@dvclaw.com  
 
For Public Counsel 

Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Ann Paisner 
Brice Hartman 
Chanda Mak 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 Seattle, WA 
98104-3188 lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 
ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov 
brice.harman@atg.wa.gov 
chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov  

 

 
 
For the Washington Utilities  
and Transportation Commission 
 

Jeff Roberson 
Nash Callaghan 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov  

 
 
 
 

 
DATED at Seattle, Washington, September 6, 2022. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

      
      _/s/Lauren C. McCloy________________________ 
      Lauren C. McCloy 
 
  


